Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



e-mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2447201

**KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION** 

ER VI (3) 3/2016/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated.25.08.2016

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub :- Fireman (Trainee) – Fire & Rescue Services (Category No: 173/2015) – Erratum Notification regarding

**Ref** :- Order dated 20.08.2016 in File No. ER VI (3) 3/16/EW. \*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the Register Number 242446 is deleted from the Supplementary List for SC category of the Short List No. 18/16/ER VI published on 17.02.2016 and in the the S/L No. 143A/16/ER VI published on 20.05.2016 for selection to the post of Fireman (Trainee) in Fire and Rescue Services on Rs. 10480 – 18300/- on the basis of OMR Test held on 10.10.15 and on the basis of the Physical Efficiency Test held from 29.02.2016 to 09.03.2016.

Short List No. 18/16/ER VI dated 17.02.2016 and Short List No. 143A/16/ER VI dated 20.05.2016 stand modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer